

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22052/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2017 in RSA No. 1986/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARANJAN SINGH (Dead)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 66096/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 115437/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 66098/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 24-01-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramakrishna Viraraghvan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saubhagya Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Application for substitution of deceased petitioner is
allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

List on 09.04.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

