

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22052/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2017 in RSA No. 1986/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARANJAN SINGH (DEAD) THR LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JIT KAUR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 115437/2018 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramakrishnan Viraraghavan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Kaul, AOR  
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anmol Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kumar Kartikay, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhakar Kulwant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sailesh Madhiyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Sirohi, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Shabharwal, Adv.  
Indra Lal, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. While we are not inclined to interfere with the Judgment of the High Court, we direct that the amount of Rs.4,35,000 which is

paid by Cheque No.110906 dated 31.01.2000 be returned to plaintiff/petitioner (Harjinder Singh) within a period of six weeks from the date of this order with interest @ 8 per cent per annum.

2. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)